
ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-
2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE

YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT BOOK

YOUTH



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-
2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE

YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

40 kg TOTAL
1 96 Zeel  Gajjar 06-10-2007 GUJ
2 77 Sanjana Yadav 08-08-2008 U.P.
3 76 Sandhya Yadav 03-12-2006 IWLF

45 kg TOTAL
1 98 Roli Verma 07-07-2008 U.P.
2 97 Disha  Chotaliya 29-03-2006 GUJ
3 92 Khushboo 27-01-2009 PUN

49 kg TOTAL
1 141 Mansi Chamunda 04-01-2007 U.P.
2 128 Sarika 15-12-2007 PUN
3 125 Shivani Yadav 01-07-2006 U.P.

55 kg TOTAL
1 110 Arshdeep Kaur 10-03-2007 PUN
2 102 Shruti Pandey 15-07-2006 U.P.
3 96 Sehajpreet Kaur 07-08-2010 CHD

59 kg TOTAL
1 157 Sonakshi 18-03-2006 HRN
2 102 Priyanshi Vashisht 13-06-2008 U.P.
3 99 Chanpreet Dhariwal 18-07-2006 HRN

64 kg TOTAL
1 183 Ankita 10-04-2006 RAJ
2 124 Kirti Solanki 30-09-2006 DEL
3 111 Vashnavi 20-05-2010 HRN

71 kg TOTAL
1 147 Jasnandeep Kaur 10-04-2006 PUN
2 103 Krishika Singh 28-08-2007 DEL
3 95 Bedika 06-08-2010 CHD

76 kg TOTAL
1 151 Poonam Yadav 29-08-2006 U.P.
2 139 Jaismeen Kaur 26-07-2008 CHD
3 135 Pragya Sharma 20-02-2006 H.P.

81 kg TOTAL
1 182 Heena 11-02-2006 PUN
2 141 Gurleen Kaur 11-10-2008 PUN
3 133 Navpreet Kaur 23-08-2008 CHD

+81 kg TOTAL
1 121 Swarna Tiwari 17-12-2009 U.P.
2 101 Rashmi Sharma 10-12-2007 RAJ
3 95 Vaishnavi 26-08-2007 DEL



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-
2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE

YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH SUMMARY TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team MEN WOMEN SUMMARY
1 U.P. : U.P. 0/0 297/12 297/12
2 PUN : PUN 0/0 157/6 157/6
3 GUJ : GUJ 0/0 119/5 119/5
4 CHD : CHD 0/0 116/5 116/5
5 HRN : HRN 0/0 116/5 116/5
6 DEL : DEL 0/0 114/5 114/5
7 H.P. : H.P. 0/0 106/5 106/5
8 IWLF : IWLF 0/0 106/5 106/5
9 RAJ : RAJ 0/0 74/3 74/3



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-
2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE

YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH WOMEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team 40 kg 45 kg 49 kg 55 kg 59 kg 64 kg 71 kg 76 kg 81 kg +81 kg TOTAL
1 U.P. : U.P. 46/2 50/2 51/2 47/2 25/1 - - 28/1 22/1 28/1 297/12
2 PUN : PUN - 23/1 25/1 28/1 - - 28/1 - 53/2 - 157/6
3 GUJ : GUJ 28/1 25/1 - - 22/1 22/1 22/1 - - - 119/5
4 CHD : CHD - - - 23/1 - - 23/1 25/1 23/1 22/1 116/5
5 HRN : HRN - - 22/1 20/1 51/2 23/1 - - - - 116/5
6 DEL : DEL - - - - - 45/2 25/1 21/1 - 23/1 114/5
7 H.P. : H.P. 22/1 - 20/1 21/1 20/1 - - 23/1 - - 106/5
8 IWLF : IWLF 23/1 - 40/2 - 21/1 - - 22/1 - - 106/5
9 RAJ : RAJ - - - - - 49/2 - - - 25/1 74/3



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH SUMMARY MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 U.P. : U.P. 4 3 1 3 1
2 PUN : PUN 3 2 1
3 GUJ : GUJ 1 1 3
4 RAJ : RAJ 1 1 1
5 HRN : HRN 1 2 1 1
6 DEL : DEL 2 1 1 1
7 CHD : CHD 1 3 1
8 IWLF : IWLF 1 1 2 1
9 H.P. : H.P. 1 1 1 2



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

YOUTH WOMEN 's MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 U.P. : U.P. 4 3 1 3 1
2 PUN : PUN 3 2 1
3 GUJ : GUJ 1 1 3
4 RAJ : RAJ 1 1 1
5 HRN : HRN 1 2 1 1
6 DEL : DEL 2 1 1 1
7 CHD : CHD 1 3 1
8 IWLF : IWLF 1 1 2 1
9 H.P. : H.P. 1 1 1 2



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 40 kg
Competition : 21.09.2023 09:00 Weigh in : 7:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 98 [A] Zeel  Gajjar 90 GUJ 06-10-2007 39.640 38 41 45 41 1 50 54 55 55 1 96 1
2 15 [A] Sanjana Yadav 93 U.P. 08-08-2008 39.370 35 39 41 35 2 42 46 50 42 2 77 2
3 42 [A] Sandhya Yadav 85 IWLF 03-12-2006 35.380 31 33 35 35 3 36 41 46 41 3 76 3
4 134 [A] Anamika 70 H.P. 18-01-2009 38.830 28 30 32 32 4 36 42 42 36 4 68 4
5 140 [A] Sapna 65 U.P. 04-02-2007 32.920 27 27 30 30 5 35 38 38 35 5 65 5

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Ravi Sharma N-1 [RAJ]
Left - Vinod  N-2 [HRN]
Right - Mithlesh N-2 [DEL]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 45 kg
Competition : 21.09.2023 12:00 Weigh in : 10:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 166 [A] Roli Verma 103 U.P. 07-07-2008 43.940 43 45 45 45 2 50 53 55 53 1 98 1
2 81 [B] Disha  Chotaliya 90 GUJ 29-03-2006 44.790 40 43 45 45 1 48 52 52 52 2 97 2
3 99 [A] Khushboo 100 PUN 27-01-2009 43.330 40 44 46 40 3 52 55 55 52 3 92 3
4 190 [B] Arundati Atul Raje 65 U.P. 12-03-2010 41.180 25 28 31 31 4 33 36 39 36 4 67 4

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Arbind Singh Kushwaha N-1
[U.P.]
Left - Subhash Singh N-2 [HRN]
Right - Daljeet Kaur N-2 [PUN]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 49 kg
Competition : 21.09.2023 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 170 [A] Mansi Chamunda 140 U.P. 04-01-2007 48.100 60 63 66 63 1 71 75 78 78 1 141 1
2 10 [A] Sarika 130 PUN 15-12-2007 46.870 50 53 56 56 3 65 72 76 72 2 128 2
3 127 [A] Shivani Yadav 125 U.P. 01-07-2006 49.000 53 56 57 57 2 64 68 71 68 3 125 3
4 32 [B] Komal 103 HRN 27-11-2007 48.400 43 46 49 46 4 53 56 56 53 4 99 4
5 95 [B] Anjali 100 IWLF 25-06-2007 48.700 37 41 44 41 5 47 51 53 51 5 92 5
6 48 [B] Vanshika Patial 95 H.P. 03-12-2007 49.000 35 38 40 38 6 45 48 50 50 6 88 6
7 118 [B] Sunita Verma 85 IWLF 26-06-2009 47.670 33 36 36 33 7 43 46 46 43 7 76 7

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Mithlesh N-2 [DEL]
Left - Ravi Sharma N-1 [RAJ]
Right - Vinod  N-2 [HRN]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 55 kg
Competition : 21.09.2023 16:30 Weigh in : 14:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 90 [B] Arshdeep Kaur 114 PUN 10-03-2007 52.700 45 50 53 50 1 55 60 -- 60 1 110 1
2 8 [B] Shruti Pandey 95 U.P. 15-07-2006 55.000 42 42 45 45 2 54 57 61 57 2 102 2
3 43 [B] Sehajpreet Kaur 88 CHD 07-08-2010 54.560 40 43 43 43 3 53 57 57 53 3 96 3
4 73 [B] Neha Singh Chauhan 100 U.P. 16-07-2006 50.300 36 36 40 40 4 50 50 54 50 5 90 4
5 189 [B] Sanjana Bhat 90 H.P. 12-07-2007 53.650 36 36 38 38 5 43 47 51 51 4 89 5
6 56 [B] Himani 70 HRN 25-04-2007 54.180 28 32 32 32 6 36 40 42 40 6 72 6

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Daljeet Kaur N-2 [PUN]
Left - Arbind Singh Kushwaha N-1
[U.P.]
Right - Subhash Singh N-2 [HRN]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 59 kg
Competition : 22.09.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 102 [A] Sonakshi 160 HRN 18-03-2006 55.200 67 70 72 72 1 77 82 85 85 1 157 1
2 104 [B] Priyanshi Vashisht 110 U.P. 13-06-2008 58.740 44 44 47 47 2 51 55 58 55 3 102 2
3 106 [B] Chanpreet Dhariwal 100 HRN 18-07-2006 56.530 40 43 46 43 4 52 56 56 56 2 99 3
4 159 [B] Vaishnavi Sangle 110 GUJ 10-07-2007 56.550 40 43 45 45 3 50 50 53 53 4 98 4
5 9 [B] Suhani 78 IWLF 13-11-2007 57.700 37 41 41 37 5 45 50 50 45 5 82 5
6 53 [B] Saniya 60 H.P. 10-06-2008 57.680 28 31 34 31 6 36 39 41 39 6 70 6

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Ghynashyam Yadav N-2
[U.P.]
Left - Satish Dhema N-2 [H.P.]
Right - Ashok Kumar N-1 [U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 64 kg
Competition : 22.09.2023 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 49 [A] Ankita 170 RAJ 10-04-2006 63.240 75 79 82 79 1 99 104 107 104 1 183 1
2 86 [A] Kirti Solanki 140 DEL 30-09-2006 62.650 50 50 54 54 2 70 72 72 70 2 124 2
3 57 [A] Vashnavi 110 HRN 20-05-2010 62.230 45 49 51 51 3 60 60 65 60 3 111 3
4 147 [B] Ariana Parbia 98 GUJ 21-12-2007 57.200 44 47 50 47 4 54 58 59 54 4 101 4
5 91 [B] Aashma Fatima 90 RAJ 01-01-2009 62.700 36 40 43 40 5 47 51 51 47 5 87 5
6 151 [B] Rashi Pavadia 90 DEL 07-03-2007 63.820 35 35 40 40 6 45 45 47 45 6 85 6

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Ravi Sharma N-1 [RAJ]
Left - Vinod  N-2 [HRN]
Right - Mithlesh N-2 [DEL]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 71 kg
Competition : 23.09.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 129 [A] Jasnandeep Kaur 147 PUN 10-04-2006 67.180 64 68 71 71 1 76 80 80 76 1 147 1
2 94 [A] Krishika Singh 120 DEL 28-08-2007 68.800 50 50 50 50 2 45 50 53 53 3 103 2
3 100 [B] Bedika 89 CHD 06-08-2010 69.120 38 41 44 41 3 50 54 58 54 2 95 3
4 55 [B] Simran  Prajapati 80 GUJ 04-05-2006 64.200 36 38 41 38 4 46 50 54 50 4 88 4

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Arbind Singh Kushwaha N-1
[U.P.]
Left - Subhash Singh N-2 [HRN]
Right - Daljeet Kaur N-2 [PUN]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 76 kg
Competition : 23.09.2023 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 30 [A] Poonam Yadav 150 U.P. 29-08-2006 74.800 63 67 71 71 1 75 80 86 80 1 151 1
2 5 [A] Jaismeen Kaur 135 CHD 26-07-2008 76.000 60 60 64 64 2 75 75 75 75 3 139 2
3 122 [A] Pragya Sharma 120 H.P. 20-02-2006 71.100 55 55 60 60 3 70 75 78 75 2 135 3
4 109 [B] Saniya Siddiqui 82 IWLF 03-04-2008 72.600 35 37 37 37 4 38 40 40 38 5 75 4
5 87 [B] Khushboo 80 DEL 07-02-2008 71.030 32 32 35 35 5 35 40 43 40 4 75 5

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Satish Dhema N-2 [H.P.]
Left - Ashok Kumar N-1 [U.P.]
Right - Ghynashyam Yadav N-2 [U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN 81 kg
Competition : 23.09.2023 15:30 Weigh in : 13:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 7 [A] Heena 180 PUN 11-02-2006 77.400 71 71 78 78 1 91 104 108 104 1 182 1
2 88 [A] Gurleen Kaur 135 PUN 11-10-2008 80.430 55 61 67 61 3 72 76 80 80 2 141 2
3 152 [A] Navpreet Kaur 124 CHD 23-08-2008 80.130 55 60 63 63 2 65 70 77 70 3 133 3
4 85 [A] Tanishka Kanojia 105 U.P. 06-12-2008 76.500 36 39 43 39 4 50 55 60 60 4 99 4

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Vinod  N-2 [HRN]
Left - Mithlesh N-2 [DEL]
Right - Ravi Sharma N-1 [RAJ]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 12:01:29 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT YOUTH WOMEN +81 kg
Competition : 24.09.2023 10:30 Weigh in : 8:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 82 [A] Swarna Tiwari 125 U.P. 17-12-2009 94.350 46 49 51 51 1 60 65 70 70 1 121 1
2 41 [A] Rashmi Sharma 100 RAJ 10-12-2007 93.940 41 46 48 48 2 53 57 57 53 2 101 2
3 184 [A] Vaishnavi 110 DEL 26-08-2007 113.300 42 45 45 42 3 53 53 60 53 3 95 3
4 50 [A] Sanna 75 CHD 10-08-2008 86.180 35 35 40 35 4 45 52 57 52 4 87 4

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Subhash Singh N-2 [HRN]
Left - Daljeet Kaur N-2 [PUN]
Right - Arbind Singh Kushwaha N-1
[U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]
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GROUP OF JURIES AND REFEREES

JURY Member Group 1 :
A. PAL SINGH SANDHU I-1 [U.P.]  *President of Jury
C. RAJNEESH BHAKSAR I-1 [U.P.]
D. PARDEEP SHARMA I-1 [H.P.]
B. G.P. SHARMA I-1 [U.P.]
E. POONAM TIWARI I-2 [U.P.]

JURY Member Group 2 :
A. HANSA SHARMA I-1 [UKD]  *President of Jury
B. RAJESH KUMAR I-1 [H.P.]
C. HARBANS SINGH I-1 [PUN]
D. YOGENDRA I-2 [U.P.]
E. AMARNATH TYAGI I-2 [U.P.]

REFEREE Member Group 1 :
RAVI SHARMA N-1 [RAJ]
VINOD  N-2 [HRN]
MITHLESH N-2 [DEL]

REFEREE Member Group 2 :
ASHOK KUMAR N-1 [U.P.]
GHYNASHYAM YADAV N-2 [U.P.]
SATISH DHEMA N-2 [H.P.]

REFEREE Member Group 3 :
ARBIND SINGH KUSHWAHA N-1 [U.P.]
SUBHASH SINGH N-2 [HRN]
DALJEET KAUR N-2 [PUN]
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GROUP OF OTHER COMPETITION OFFICALS

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 1 :
RAJ KUMAR JAMWAL N-1 [H.P.]
CHANCAL YADAV N-2 [H.P.]

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 2 :
PARDEEP YADAV N-1 [U.P.]
KHUSHBU YADAV N-1 [U.P.]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 1 :
PAWAN KUMAR PATIAL N-2 [H.P.]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 2 :
SUNEET CHOPRA N-1 [U.P.]
YASHPAL SINGH N-2 [U.P.]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 1 :
ANKIT  N-2 [HRN]
SHUBHAM JAIN  N-2 [M.P.]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 2 :
SAKEEL AHMED N-1 [RAJ]
SANGEETA CHHABRA N-2 [UKD]

SECRETARY Member Group 1 :
SUKHCHAIN SINGH I-2 [HRN]

SECRETARY Member Group 2 :
KOMALPREET KAUR N-1 [PUN]

COMPETITIONSECRETARY Member Group 1 :
GP. CAPT. RANJIB SAHOO N-1 [DEL]

SPEAKER Member Group 1 :
KAMALDEEP SINGH N-1 [CHD]

FOP INCHARGE Member Group 1 :
SUDHISH KUMAR SINGH N-1 [U.P.]

RESERVE WEIGH-IN OFF Member Group 1 :
MONA SINHA N-2 [U.P.]

YOUTUBE OPERATOR Member Group 1 :
AJAY KUMAR DAS N-1 [SSCB]

TSR Member Group 1 :
PURAN CHANDRA N-2 [DEL]
VISHAL CHAUDHARY N-2 [U.P.]

RESERVE OFFICIALS Member Group 1 :
KARAN THAPA N-2 [U.P.]
AMANDEEP KAUR N-2 [CHD]

SPEAKER Member Group 2 :
K.D.S. NAGRA N-1 [CHD]

FOP INCHARGE Member Group 2 :
SANJIV RAZDAN N-2 [M.P.]
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MEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
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WOMEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
1 Ankita 10-04-2006 RAJ 63.240 183 448.243
2 Heena 11-02-2006 PUN 77.400 182 427.836
3 Mansi Chamunda 04-01-2007 U.P. 48.100 141 371.275
4 Zeel  Gajjar 06-10-2007 GUJ 39.640 96 322.216
5 Sonakshi 18-03-2006 HRN 55.200 157 289.555
6 Sarika 15-12-2007 PUN 46.870 128 269.243
7 Poonam Yadav 29-08-2006 U.P. 74.800 151 250.727
8 Shivani Yadav 01-07-2006 U.P. 49.000 125 248.845
9 Jasnandeep Kaur 10-04-2006 PUN 67.180 147 226.038

10 Jaismeen Kaur 26-07-2008 CHD 76.000 139 190.431
11 Gurleen Kaur 11-10-2008 PUN 80.430 141 183.246
12 Pragya Sharma 20-02-2006 H.P. 71.100 135 172.827
13 Sanjana Yadav 08-08-2008 U.P. 39.370 77 154.871
14 Roli Verma 07-07-2008 U.P. 43.940 98 154.328
15 Navpreet Kaur 23-08-2008 CHD 80.130 133 150.926
16 Disha  Chotaliya 29-03-2006 GUJ 44.790 97 149.159
17 Sandhya Yadav 03-12-2006 IWLF 35.380 76 148.290
18 Arshdeep Kaur 10-03-2007 PUN 52.700 110 141.907
19 Khushboo 27-01-2009 PUN 43.330 92 125.111
20 Kirti Solanki 30-09-2006 DEL 62.650 124 123.030
21 Komal 27-11-2007 HRN 48.400 99 114.684
22 Shruti Pandey 15-07-2006 U.P. 55.000 102 110.425
23 Anamika 18-01-2009 H.P. 38.830 68 102.482
24 Sehajpreet Kaur 07-08-2010 CHD 54.560 96 90.283
25 Anjali 25-06-2007 IWLF 48.700 92 89.889
26 Sapna 04-02-2007 U.P. 32.920 65 88.217
27 Vashnavi 20-05-2010 HRN 62.230 111 85.159
28 Swarna Tiwari 17-12-2009 U.P. 94.350 121 84.045
29 Vanshika Patial 03-12-2007 H.P. 49.000 88 77.549
30 Neha Singh Chauhan 16-07-2006 U.P. 50.300 90 72.861
31 Sanjana Bhat 12-07-2007 H.P. 53.650 89 70.206
32 Krishika Singh 28-08-2007 DEL 68.800 103 69.344
33 Priyanshi Vashisht 13-06-2008 U.P. 58.740 102 69.109
34 Chanpreet Dhariwal 18-07-2006 HRN 56.530 99 62.584
35 Ariana Parbia 21-12-2007 GUJ 57.200 101 62.234
36 Vaishnavi Sangle 10-07-2007 GUJ 56.550 98 60.509
37 Tanishka Kanojia 06-12-2008 U.P. 76.500 99 56.603
38 Bedika 06-08-2010 CHD 69.120 95 53.011
39 Sunita Verma 26-06-2009 IWLF 47.670 76 47.651
40 Rashmi Sharma 10-12-2007 RAJ 93.940 101 46.117


